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ManuelEN

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and 

accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this 

manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading 

and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-

product! If by any chance the item is damaged, defective or broken, you are covered 

with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any questions, concerns or 

suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Register your FlinQ product

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan

Remove the packaging and make sure that the appliance is intact. In case of doubt 

do not use the appliance and contact your local authorised service agent. If the 

supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent or 

similarly qualifi ed persons in order to avoid a hazard. Please stop using this appliance 
immediately if supply cord is broken. Do not leave packaging materials like bags and 

staples within reach of children. Please keep this appliance out of reach of children. 

Children are not allowed to operate this appliance. Children should be supervised to 

ensure that they do not play with the appliance. This appliance is not intended for use 

by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, 

or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or 

instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

Before switching on appliance check if the electrical voltage and frequency of the 

circuit correspond to those indicated on the appliance. Do not connect power before 

the installation is fi nished. Otherwise, accident may caused by rotating motor. This 
appliance is intended to be used in household/domestic only. It should not be used in 
commercial or industrial environment. The surface is extremely hot during operation 

and before cool down after switch off . Please do not touch. Do not cover the appliance 
by clothers or other object when operating to avoid overheat or motor jam. Do not 

touch or operate the supply cord and socket to avoid electric shock. Do not pull the 

supply cord to lift or move the appliance. Please unplug and well stored the supply 

cord the appliance if it is not in use.  Do not put this appliance on an inclined plate.

These is still a hazard of electric shock even if the main power is switched OFF. Please 
unplug to ensure safety when it is not in use. Never insert fi ngers into the guard when 
the fan is running. Do not insert or put anything into this appliance to avoid mal-

function and accident. Misuse or operating when mal-function may have potential to 

cause injury. Do not use the fan too near window because the curtain may be sucked 

into the fan which will lead to electrical hazard. Do not make the fan blowing straightly 

toward the acid, oil and other chemical substances. This appliance should never be 

used under conditions where it may be immersed, or the supply plug come in contact 

with water. Otherwise, it may cause electric shock or damage. Do not use the fan 
near water or fi re or high temperature environment otherwise it may cause electrical 
hazard or aff ected. Do not place this appliance in the following environment: Very 
moist place like bathroom or basement. Place exposed or direct sun light or rain.

Place for storage explosive materials. Extremely not or cold place. Do not modify this 

appliance or in conjunction use with other instruments to avoid dangerous. 

Safety information
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Do not disassemble any part of this appliance. Otherwise, warranty would become 
ineff ective. The battery must be removed from the appliance before it is scrapped.
The appliance must be disconnected from the supply mains when removing the 

battery. The battery is to be disposed of safely.

Before operation
1.  Before using the fan, well assembled/installation fan, make sure that it is on dry fl at 

and table surface. Damage may occur if the fan is placed on an incline or decline. 

Before moving this appliance, please shutdown and unplug it. Use two hands to 

hold the column and lift this appliance up for moving.

2.  Insert the plug directly into a standard AC power outlet Be sure that the plug fi ts tightly 
into the power outlet. Plug in the power outlet, it will “beep” once, then it is in standby 

mode. Turn off  the power before pulling the plug out. To remove the plug from the 
power outlet by pulling the supply cord is strictly prohibited. Unplug this appliance by 

grasping plug and pull out from the outlet. Please do not unplug this appliance while 

it is in operation. Do not use the power supply with power/voltage not match with this 
appliance. Unplug and well stored the appliance if it is not in use.

Install the Breeze fan 1/2

Place the fan pole on the base. Tighten 

the ring on the underside of the base 

Use only when higher position required. 

Pressing the height adjust button, pull 

the slide pipe upwards. When lower 

position required, just push the slide pipe 

downwards.

Fix the stand onto the base

Adjust the height if needed

1

2

by rotating it clockwise. Tighten the ring 

securely.

 Push the button

Before you begin
Make sure your mobile device is running iOS 9 or higher or Android 5 or higher. 
Verify your Wi-Fi network/name and ensure your mobile device is connected to the 
same 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network/name/router (5.0 GHz Networks are NOT supported!).

Download the FlinQ Smart App
Search for FlinQ’ in the Apple App Store or the Google Play Store and download the 

application. 

Register / Login / Profi le
1. Open the FlinQ Smart application.
2. Tap ‘agree’ to confi rm the privacy policy.
3. To register, please enter your mobile phone numer or email address.

4. Press ‘verifi cation code retrieval’
5. Enter the verifi cation code that was sent to your phone number or email address.
6.  Create a password and login for the new app user. If you already have an existing 

account, please go to Login.
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Install the Breeze fan 2/2 Overview

Place the rear cover and tighten it with 

the supplied fixing ring. Turn the fixing 
ring clockwise and tighten it securely

Place the fan blade and tighten it with 

the supplied blade cap. Turn it to the left 

(counterclockwise) to tighten it.

Place the front cap. and turn it to the 

clockwise until you hear a click and the 

cover is in place and secured.

Place rear guard Place fan blade

Place front cap

3 4
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Before plugging the unit into the mains, ensure by visual inspection that the unit is 

intact and has not suff ered any damage during transit.

Connect your smart fan to the FlinQ app

Open the FlinQ app on your mobile 
device.

The device is installed. This can take up 

to 2 minutes.

Select ‘Add Device’ or the ‘+’ sign and 

make sure the wifi  indicator light on the 
fan base is fl ashing rapidly. 

The device is installed succesfully and 

added to your list of products. You can 

now control your device remotely.

Select your product type via the cooling 

section tab. Please select the ‘FlinQ Smart 

Indoor Breeze Fan’.

If light is not fl ashing rapidly please push 
and hold the power button for 5-10 
seconds untill wifi  icon light is fl ashing.

Now fi ll in the WiFi name and password
to continue the installation

Open the FlinQ app

Device is being added

Add the device

Device added succesfully

Select product type

Fill in the WiFi details
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FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan

Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor

Breeze Fan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Notes: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5 GHz networks will 
not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both frequencies.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan
Being added...

POWER
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On / off button 

Press this button once, the fan starts out in standard mode at level 1, the panel will 

display. 

Mode button  
Once the fan started, you can press this button. The panel will display: sleep mode, natural 
mode, intelligent mode (ECO mode).

Standard mode
air speed is constant, as set by the wind level, 1~12 levels are standard.

Sleep mode
The fan will blow slowly and quietly, suitable for use during sleep.

Natural mode
The fan will simulate natural winds, with wind speed changes which will create the feeling 

of being out in nature.

Intelligent mode
Based on the temperature and wind speed when this mode is started, the speed will 

change according to the temperature. When the temperature is below or equal 22°C, the 

speed 1; equal 23°C, the speed 2 equal 24 °C etc.

Swing button 

Once the fan has started, press this button to start or stop the fan oscillating. The panel 
will display.

Speed button
Press speed button to change wind speed from level 1, 2 untill 12 or 12, 11 untill 1. 

Timer button
Once the fan has started, press this button to setting switch off automatically: 1, 2, 8 Hour.

1. Unplug the appliance before clean.

2.  The main body of the appliance can be cleaned with a mildy damp cloth, and wipe dry 

after cleaning.

3. Please do not drop or crash this appliance to avoid damage.

4.  If this appliance is not used for a period of time, please place it back into the packaging 

and store it in a cool&dry environment.

5. Do not immerse the appliance into water to prevent water from getting into it.
6. After cleaning, please make sure it is completely dry before use.

 

The appliance should not be immersed when cleaning after used.

 This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other 

household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or 

human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the 

sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the return 

and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can 

take this product for environmental safe recycling.

Use of buttons Maintenance
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue werking 
en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik 

zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van 

bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. 

Wij wensen je veel plezier met uw nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk 

beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact 

met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 

vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. 

Registreer gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan

Verwijder de verpakking en controleer of het apparaat intact is. Gebruik het apparaat 
bij twijfel niet en neem contact op met uw plaatselijke erkende serviceagent. Als het 

netsnoer beschadigd is, moet het worden vervangen door de fabrikant, zijn serviceagent 

of een vergelijkbaar gekwalifi ceerde persoon om gevaar te voorkomen. Stop onmiddellijk 
met het gebruik van dit apparaat als het netsnoer kapot is. Laat verpakkingsmateriaal 

zoals zakjes en nietjes niet binnen het bereik van kinderen achter. Bewaar dit apparaat 

buiten het bereik van kinderen. Kinderen mogen dit apparaat niet bedienen. Er moet 

toezicht gehouden worden op kinderen om ervoor te zorgen dat ze niet met het apparaat 

spelen. Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen (inclusief kinderen) met 

verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale capaciteiten, of een gebrek aan ervaring 

en kennis, tenzij ze toezicht hebben gekregen of instructies hebben gekregen over het 

gebruik van het apparaat door een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. 

Controleer voordat u het apparaat inschakelt of de elektrische spanning en frequentie 

van het circuit overeenkomen met die aangegeven op het apparaat. Sluit de stroom niet 

aan voordat de installatie is voltooid. Anders kan er een ongeval veroorzaakt worden 

door de draaiende motor. Dit apparaat is uitsluitend bedoeld voor huishoudelijk 

gebruik. Het mag niet worden gebruikt in een commerciële of industriële omgeving. Het 

oppervlak is extreem heet tijdens het gebruik en voordat het afkoelt na het uitschakelen. 

Alstublieft niet aanraken. Bedek het apparaat tijdens het gebruik niet met kleding of 

andere voorwerpen om oververhitting of vastlopen van de motor te voorkomen. Raak 

het netsnoer en het stopcontact niet aan en bedien het niet om elektrische schokken te 

voorkomen. Trek niet aan het snoer om het apparaat op te tillen of te verplaatsen. Haal 

de stekker van het apparaat uit het stopcontact en berg het goed op als het niet in gebruik 

is. Plaats dit apparaat niet op een hellende plaat. Er bestaat nog steeds een risico op een 

elektrische schok, zelfs als de hoofdschakelaar is uitgeschakeld. Haal de stekker uit het 

stopcontact om de veiligheid te garanderen wanneer deze niet in gebruik is. Steek nooit 

uw vingers in de beschermkap als de ventilator draait. Plaats of plaats niets in dit apparaat 

om storingen en ongelukken te voorkomen. Verkeerd gebruik of bediening bij een storing 
kan mogelijk letsel veroorzaken. Gebruik de ventilator niet te dicht bij een raam, omdat 

het gordijn in de ventilator kan worden gezogen, wat tot elektrisch gevaar kan leiden. 

Zorg ervoor dat de ventilator niet recht in de richting van het zuur, de olie en andere 

chemische stoff en blaast. Dit apparaat mag nooit worden gebruikt in omstandigheden 
waarin het kan worden ondergedompeld of waarbij de stekker in contact kan komen met 

water. Anders kan dit een elektrische schok of schade veroorzaken. Gebruik de ventilator 

niet in de buurt van water, vuur of een omgeving met hoge temperaturen, anders kan dit 

Veiligheidsinformatie
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Demonteer geen enkel onderdeel van dit apparaat. Anders vervalt de garantie. De batterij 

moet uit het apparaat worden verwijderd voordat het wordt gesloopt. Bij het verwijderen van 

de accu moet het apparaat van het elektriciteitsnet worden losgekoppeld. De batterij moet 

veilig worden weggegooid.

Vóór gebruik
1.  Voordat u de ventilator, goed gemonteerde/installatieventilator, gebruikt, moet u ervoor 

zorgen dat deze op een droog vlak en tafeloppervlak staat. Er kan schade optreden als de 

ventilator op een helling of helling wordt geplaatst. Voordat u dit apparaat verplaatst, dient u 
het uit te schakelen en de stekker uit het stopcontact te halen. Gebruik twee handen om de 

kolom vast te houden en til dit apparaat op om het te verplaatsen.

2.  Steek de stekker rechtstreeks in een standaard stopcontact. Zorg ervoor dat de stekker 

goed in het stopcontact past. Steek de stekker in het stopcontact, hij piept één keer en staat 

vervolgens in de stand-bymodus. Schakel de stroom uit voordat u de stekker eruit trekt. Het 

is ten strengste verboden de stekker uit het stopcontact te halen door aan het netsnoer te 

trekken. Koppel dit apparaat los door de stekker vast te pakken en uit het stopcontact te 

trekken. Koppel dit apparaat niet los terwijl het in werking is. Gebruik de voeding niet als 

het vermogen/voltage niet overeenkomt met dat van dit apparaat. Haal de stekker uit het 
stopcontact en berg het apparaat goed op als het niet in gebruik is.

Installeer de Breeze ventilator 1/2

Plaats de ventilatorpaal op de basis. 

Draai de ring aan de onderkant van de 

Alleen gebruiken wanneer een 

hogere positie vereist is. Druk op de 

hoogteverstelknop en trek de schuifbuis 

naar boven. Wanneer een lagere positie 

vereist is, drukt u gewoon de schuifbuis 

naar beneden.

Bevestig de standaard op de basis

Pas indien nodig de hoogte aan
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basis vast door deze met de klok mee te 

draaien. Draai de ring stevig vast.

 Druk op de knop

Download de FlinQ Smart-app
Zoek naar FlinQ’ in de Apple App Store of de Google Play Store en download de applicatie.

Registreren / Inloggen / Profi el
1. Open de FlinQ Smart-applicatie.
2. Tik op ‘akkoord’ om het privacybeleid te bevestigen.

3. Om u te registreren, voert u uw mobiele telefoonnummer of e-mailadres in.
4. Druk op ‘verifi catiecode ophalen’
5. Voer de verifi catiecode in die naar uw telefoonnummer of e-mailadres is verzonden.
6. Maak een wachtwoord aan en log in voor de nieuwe app-gebruiker. Als u al een 

bestaand account heeft, ga dan naar Inloggen.

elektrische gevaren veroorzaken of hierdoor beïnvloed worden. Plaats dit apparaat niet in 

de volgende omgeving: Zeer vochtige plaats zoals badkamer of kelder. Plaats blootgesteld 

of direct zonlicht of regen. Plaats voor opslag van explosieve materialen. Extreem niet 

of koude plaats. Wijzig dit apparaat niet en gebruik het niet in combinatie met andere 

instrumenten om gevaarlijke situaties te voorkomen.
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Installeer de Breeze ventilator 2/2 Overview

Plaats de achterklep en zet deze vast met 

de meegeleverde bevestigingsring. Draai 

de bevestigingsring met de klok mee en 

draai hem stevig vast

Plaats het ventilatorblad en zet het vast 

met de meegeleverde bladdop. Draai 

hem naar links (tegen de klok in) om hem 

vast te draaien.

Plaats de voorkap. en draai hem 

rechtsom totdat u een klik hoort en de 

afdekking op zijn plaats zit en vastzit.

Plaats achterste kap Plaats het ventilatorblad

Plaats voorkant kap

3 4

5
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Voordat u de stekker van het apparaat in het stopcontact steekt, moet u door visuele inspectie 
controleren of het apparaat intact is en tijdens het transport geen schade heeft opgelopen.

Verbind je slimme ventilator met de FlinQ app

Open de FlinQ-app op uw mobiele 
apparaat.

Het apparaat is geïnstalleerd. Dit kan 

maximaal 2 minuten duren.

Selecteer ‘Apparaat toevoegen’ of het ‘+’ teken 

en zorg ervoor dat het wifi -indicatielampje op 
de ventilatorbasis snel knippert.

Het apparaat is succesvol geïnstalleerd 

en toegevoegd aan uw lijst met 

producten. U kunt uw apparaat nu op 

afstand bedienen.

Selecteer uw producttype via het tabblad 

verkoeling. Selecteer de ‘FlinQ Smart 

Indoor Breeze Fan’.

Als het lampje niet snel knippert, houd dan 

de aan/uit-knop 5-10 seconden ingedrukt 
totdat het wifi -pictogramlampje knippert.

Vul nu de WiFi-naam en het wachtwoord 
in om door te gaan met de installatie

Open de FlinQ app

Apparaat wordt toegevoegd

Voeg het apparaat toe

Apparaat succesvol toegevoegd

Selecteer producttype

Vul de WiFi-gegevens in

1
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Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor

Breeze Fan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Opmerking: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5 GHz-netwerken zullen niet werken. Vraag uw provider hoe u beide 
frequenties kunt inschakelen.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan
Being added...

POWER
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Aan / uit knop
Druk één keer op deze knop, de ventilator start in de standaardmodus op niveau 1, het 

paneel verschijnt.

Modusknop
Zodra de ventilator is gestart, kunt u op deze knop drukken. Op het paneel wordt 
weergegeven: slaapmodus, natuurlijke modus, intelligente modus (ECO-modus).

Standaardmodus
de luchtsnelheid is constant, zoals ingesteld door het windniveau, 1 ~ 12 niveaus zijn 

standaard.

Slaapstand
De ventilator blaast langzaam en stil, geschikt voor gebruik tijdens de slaap.

Natuurlijke modus
De ventilator simuleert natuurlijke wind, met veranderingen in de windsnelheid die het 

gevoel creëren dat u zich in de natuur bevindt.

Intelligente modus
Op basis van de temperatuur en windsnelheid wanneer deze modus wordt gestart, zal de 
snelheid veranderen afhankelijk van de temperatuur. Wanneer de temperatuur lager dan 

of gelijk is aan 22°C, snelheid 1; gelijk aan 23°C, snelheid 2 gelijk aan 24 °C enz.

Draaiknop

Zodra de ventilator is gestart, drukt u op deze knop om de ventilator te starten of te 

stoppen met oscilleren. Het paneel wordt weergegeven.

Snelheidsknop
Druk op de snelheidsknop om de windsnelheid te wijzigen van niveau 1, 2 tot 12 of 12, 11 tot 1.

Timer-knop
Zodra de ventilator is gestart, drukt u op deze knop om de instelling automatisch uit te 

schakelen: 1, 2, 8 uur.

1. Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u het apparaat reinigt.

2.  Het hoofdgedeelte van het apparaat kan worden gereinigd met een licht vochtige doek 

en kan na het reinigen worden drooggeveegd.

3.  Laat dit apparaat niet vallen of laat het niet vallen om schade te voorkomen.

4.  Als dit apparaat een tijdje niet wordt gebruikt, plaatst u het terug in de verpakking en 

bewaart u het in een koele en droge omgeving.

5. Dompel het apparaat niet onder in water om te voorkomen dat er water in terechtkomt.
6.   Zorg ervoor dat het na het reinigen volledig droog is voor gebruik.

 

Het apparaat mag niet worden ondergedompeld tijdens het reinigen na gebruik.

 Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product in de hele EU niet samen met ander 

huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de 
menselijke gezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwerking te voorkomen, moet u 

het op een verantwoorde manier recyclen om het duurzame hergebruik van materiële 

hulpbronnen te bevorderen. Om uw gebruikte apparaat terug te sturen, maakt u gebruik 
van de retour- en ophaalsystemen of neemt u contact op met de winkelier waar u het 

product heeft gekocht. Zij kunnen dit product meenemen voor milieuveilige recycling.

Gebruik van knoppen Onderhoud
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 
kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 

Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie 
zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu 
falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen 
Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich 

beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte 

zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 
Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt 

nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos 

und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan

Entfernen Sie die Verpackung und prüfen Sie, ob das Gerät intakt ist. Benutzen Sie das Gerät 
im Zweifelsfall nicht und wenden Sie sich an Ihren autorisierten Kundendienstvertreter 

vor Ort. Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es vom Hersteller, seinem 
Kundendienstmitarbeiter oder einer ähnlich qualifi zierten Person ersetzt werden, um 
Gefahren zu vermeiden. Wenn das Netzkabel defekt ist, stellen Sie die Verwendung dieses 
Geräts sofort ein. Lassen Sie Verpackungsmaterialien wie Tüten und Heftklammern nicht 
in der Reichweite von Kindern liegen. Bewahren Sie dieses Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite 

von Kindern auf. Kinder dürfen dieses Gerät nicht bedienen. Kinder müssen beaufsichtigt 
werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Dieses Gerät ist nicht für 
die Verwendung durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, 
sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Wissen bestimmt, 

es sei denn, sie werden von einer für sie verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder 
erhalten Anweisungen zur Verwendung des Geräts Sicherheit. Überprüfen Sie vor dem 
Einschalten des Geräts, ob die elektrische Spannung und Frequenz des Stromkreises mit 

den Angaben auf dem Gerät übereinstimmen. Schließen Sie die Stromversorgung erst an, 
wenn die Installation abgeschlossen ist. Andernfalls kann es durch den laufenden Motor 

zu einem Unfall kommen. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den häuslichen Gebrauch bestimmt. Es 
sollte nicht in einer gewerblichen oder industriellen Umgebung verwendet werden. Die 

Oberfl äche ist während des Gebrauchs und vor dem Abkühlen nach dem Ausschalten 
extrem heiß. Bitte nicht anfassen. Decken Sie das Gerät während des Gebrauchs nicht mit 

Kleidung oder anderen Gegenständen ab, um eine Überhitzung oder ein Blockieren des 

Motors zu vermeiden. Um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden, berühren oder betätigen Sie 
das Netzkabel und die Steckdose nicht. Ziehen Sie nicht am Kabel, um das Gerät anzuheben 

oder zu bewegen. Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Netz und bewahren Sie es ordnungsgemäß 

auf, wenn Sie es nicht verwenden. Stellen Sie dieses Gerät nicht auf eine geneigte Fläche. 

Auch bei ausgeschaltetem Hauptschalter besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags. Um die 

Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, ziehen Sie den Netzstecker, wenn Sie es nicht verwenden. Stecken 

Sie niemals Ihre Finger in die Schutzhülle, wenn der Ventilator läuft. Um Fehlfunktionen 
und Unfälle zu vermeiden, platzieren oder platzieren Sie keine Gegenstände in diesem 

Gerät. Eine unsachgemäße Verwendung oder Bedienung im Falle einer Fehlfunktion kann 
möglicherweise zu Verletzungen führen. Benutzen Sie den Ventilator nicht zu nah an einem 
Fenster, da der Vorhang in den Ventilator gesaugt werden kann, was zu einer elektrischen 
Gefahr führen kann. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Ventilator nicht direkt auf Säure, Öl und 
andere Chemikalien bläst. Dieses Gerät sollte niemals unter Bedingungen verwendet werden, 

in denen es eingetaucht werden kann oder der Stecker mit Wasser in Kontakt kommen 

Sicherheitsinformation
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Zerlegen Sie keine Teile dieses Geräts. Andernfalls erlischt die Garantie. Vor der Verschrottung 
muss der Akku aus dem Gerät entfernt werden. Beim Entfernen des Akkus muss das Gerät 

vom Stromnetz getrennt werden. Die Batterie muss sicher entsorgt werden.

Für den Einsatz
1.  Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung des ordnungsgemäß zusammengebauten/installierten 

Ventilators sicher, dass er auf einer trockenen, fl achen Tischoberfl äche steht. Wenn der 
Ventilator an einem Hang oder Hang aufgestellt wird, kann es zu Schäden kommen. Bevor 
Sie dieses Gerät bewegen, schalten Sie es aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose. 

Halten Sie die Säule mit beiden Händen und heben Sie das Gerät an, um es zu bewegen.

2.  Direkt an eine Standardsteckdose anschließen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Stecker richtig in 

die Steckdose passt. Schließen Sie es an, es piept einmal und befi ndet sich dann im Standby-
Modus. Schalten Sie den Strom aus, bevor Sie den Netzstecker ziehen. Es ist strengstens 

verboten, den Stecker durch Ziehen am Netzkabel aus der Steckdose zu ziehen. Trennen 

Sie dieses Gerät vom Stromnetz, indem Sie den Stecker fassen und aus der Steckdose 

ziehen. Trennen Sie dieses Gerät nicht vom Netz, während es in Betrieb ist. Verwenden Sie 
das Netzteil nicht, wenn die Leistung/Spannung nicht mit der dieses Geräts übereinstimmt. 
Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Netz und bewahren Sie es ordnungsgemäß auf, wenn Sie es 

nicht verwenden.

Installieren Sie den Breeze-Lüfter 1/2

Platzieren Sie die Lüfterstange auf der Basis. 
Ziehen Sie den Ring an der Unterseite der 

Nur verwenden, wenn eine höhere Position erforderlich ist. Drücken Sie den 
Höhenverstellknopf und ziehen Sie das Gleitrohr nach oben. Wenn eine niedrigere 

Position erforderlich ist, schieben Sie einfach das Schieberohr nach unten.

Befestigen Sie den Ständer an der Basis

Passen Sie die Höhe bei Bedarf an

1

2

Basis fest, indem Sie ihn im Uhrzeigersinn 

drehen. Ziehen Sie den Ring fest an.

 Druk op de knop

Laden Sie die FlinQ Smart-App herunter
Suchen Sie im Apple App Store oder im Google Play Store nach „FlinQ“ und laden Sie 

die Anwendung herunter.

Registrieren / Anmelden / Profi l
1. Öff nen Sie die FlinQ Smart-Anwendung.
2. Tippen Sie auf „Zustimmen“, um die Datenschutzbestimmungen zu bestätigen.

könnte. Andernfalls kann es zu Stromschlägen oder Schäden kommen. Benutzen Sie den 

Ventilator nicht in der Nähe von Wasser, Feuer oder Umgebungen mit hohen Temperaturen, 
da dies sonst passieren kannelektrische Gefahren verursachen oder von solchen betroff en 
sein. Stellen Sie dieses Gerät nicht in der folgenden Umgebung auf: Sehr feuchter Ort wie 
Badezimmer oder Keller. Stellen Sie es an einen Ort, an dem es der Sonne oder dem Regen 
ausgesetzt oder direkt ausgesetzt ist. Ort zur Lagerung explosiver Stoff e. Extrem kalter oder 
kalter Ort. Um gefährliche Situationen zu vermeiden, modifi zieren Sie dieses Gerät nicht und 
verwenden Sie es nicht in Kombination mit anderen Instrumenten.

3. Um sich zu registrieren, geben Sie Ihre Mobiltelefonnummer oder E-Mail-Adresse ein.

4. Klicken Sie auf „Bestätigungscode abrufen“.

5. Geben Sie den Bestätigungscode ein, der an Ihre Telefonnummer oder E-Mail-
Adresse gesendet wurde.

6. Erstellen Sie ein Passwort und melden Sie sich als neuer App-Benutzer an. Wenn Sie 

bereits über ein bestehendes Konto verfügen, gehen Sie zu Anmelden.
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Installieren Sie den Breeze-Lüfter 2/2 Überblick

Setzen Sie die Heckklappe auf und 

befestigen Sie sie mit dem mitgelieferten 

Montagering. Drehen Sie den Montagering 

im Uhrzeigersinn und ziehen Sie ihn fest an

Setzen Sie den Lüfterflügel ein und sichern 
Sie ihn mit der mitgelieferten Flügelkappe. 
Drehen Sie es nach links (gegen den 

Uhrzeigersinn), um es festzuziehen.

Bringen Sie die vordere Abdeckung an. 

und drehen Sie ihn im Uhrzeigersinn, bis 

Sie ein Klicken hören und die Abdeckung 

angebracht und gesichert ist.

Hintere Abdeckung einbauen Installieren Sie den Lüfterflügel

Platzieren Sie die Vorderseite der Haube

3 4
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Verbinden Sie Ihren intelligenten Ventilator 
mit der FlinQ-App

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App auf Ihrem 
Mobilgerät.

Das Gerät ist installiert. Dies kann bis zu 

2 Minuten dauern.

Wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“ oder das 
„+“-Zeichen und stellen Sie sicher, dass die WLAN-

Anzeigeleuchte an der Fanbase schnell blinkt.

Das Gerät wurde erfolgreich installiert 

und zu Ihrer Produktliste hinzugefügt. Sie 
können Ihr Gerät jetzt fernsteuern.

Wählen Sie Ihren Produkttyp über die 
Registerkarte „Kühlung“ aus. Wählen Sie 
den „FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan“ aus.

Wenn das Licht nicht schnell blinkt, halten 

Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste 5–10 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, bis das WLAN-Symbol blinkt.

Geben Sie nun den WLAN-Namen und 

das Passwort ein, um mit der Installation 

fortzufahren

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App

Gerät wird hinzugefügt

Fügen Sie das Gerät hinzu

Gerät erfolgreich hinzugefügt

Produkttyp auswählen

Geben Sie die WLAN-Details ein

1
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Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor

Breeze Fan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Hinweis: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt werden. 
5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, wie Sie beide 
Frequenzen aktivieren können.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan
Being added...

POWER
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Ein / Aus Schalter
Drücken Sie diese Taste einmal, der Ventilator startet im Standardmodus auf Stufe 1, das 
Panel erscheint.

Modustaste
Sobald der Lüfter gestartet ist, können Sie diese Taste drücken. Das Bedienfeld zeigt an: 
Schlafmodus, natürlicher Modus, intelligenter Modus (ECO-Modus).

Standart Modus
Die Luftgeschwindigkeit ist konstant und wird durch die Windstärke bestimmt. 1 bis 12 

Stufen sind Standard.

Schlafmodus
Der Ventilator bläst langsam und leise, geeignet für den Einsatz im Schlaf.

Natürlicher Modus
Der Ventilator simuliert natürlichen Wind, wobei Änderungen der Windgeschwindigkeit 
das Gefühl vermitteln, in der Natur zu sein.

Intelligenter Modus
Basierend auf der Temperatur und der Windgeschwindigkeit beim Starten dieses Modus 

ändert sich die Geschwindigkeit je nach Temperatur. Wenn die Temperatur kleiner oder 

gleich 22°C ist, Geschwindigkeit 1; gleich 23°C, Stufe 2 gleich 24°C usw.

Drehknopf

Sobald der Lüfter gestartet ist, drücken Sie diese Taste, um die Oszillation des Lüfters zu 
starten oder zu stoppen. Das Panel wird angezeigt.

Geschwindigkeitsknopf
Drücken Sie die Geschwindigkeitstaste, um die Windgeschwindigkeit von Stufe 1, 2 auf 12 
oder 12, 11 auf 1 zu ändern.

Timer-Taste
Sobald der Ventilator gestartet ist, drücken Sie diese Taste, um die Einstellung automatisch 
auszuschalten: 1, 2, 8 Stunden.

1. Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Netz, bevor Sie es reinigen.

2.  Der Hauptkörper des Geräts kann mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch gereinigt und nach 

der Reinigung trocken gewischt werden.

3.  Um Schäden zu vermeiden, lassen Sie dieses Gerät nicht fallen oder fallen.

4.  Wenn Sie das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzen, legen Sie es bitte wieder in die 

Verpackung und lagern Sie es an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort.
5.  Tauchen Sie das Gerät nicht in Wasser, um das Eindringen von Wasser zu verhindern.
6.  Stellen Sie nach der Reinigung sicher, dass es vollständig trocken ist, bevor Sie es 

verwenden.

Während der Reinigung nach dem Gebrauch darf das Gerät nicht eingetaucht werden.

 Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der gesamten EU 

nicht mit dem anderen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Um mögliche Schäden für die 
Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu 

verhindern, recyceln Sie diese verantwortungsvoll, um die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung 

materieller Ressourcen zu fördern. Um Ihr gebrauchtes Gerät zurückzugeben, nutzen Sie 
bitte die Rückgabe- und Sammelsysteme oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem 
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Sie können dieses Produkt einer umweltfreundlichen 

Wiederverwertung zuführen.

Verwendung von Tasten Wartung
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une 

précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation 

et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une 

lecture incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous 

apprécierez votre nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 

défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour 

toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et 
nous le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre 

produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan

Retirez l’emballage et vérifi ez que l’appareil est intact. En cas de doute, n’utilisez pas 
l’appareil et contactez votre agent de service agréé local. Si le cordon d’alimentation est 

endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le fabricant, son agent de service ou une personne 
de qualifi cation similaire afi n d’éviter tout danger. Si le cordon d’alimentation est cassé, 
arrêtez immédiatement d’utiliser cet appareil. Ne laissez pas les matériaux d’emballage tels 
que les sacs et les agrafes à la portée des enfants. Gardez cet appareil hors de portée des 

enfants. Les enfants ne doivent pas utiliser cet appareil. Les enfants doivent être surveillés 
pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec l’appareil. Cet appareil n’est pas destiné à être utilisé 
par des personnes (y compris des enfants) ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles 

ou mentales réduites, ou un manque d’expérience et de connaissances, à moins qu’elles 

n’aient reçu une surveillance ou des instructions concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil par une 

personne responsable de leur sécurité. Avant d’allumer l’appareil, vérifi ez que la tension et la 
fréquence électrique du circuit correspondent à celles indiquées sur l’appareil. Ne branchez 

pas l’alimentation tant que l’installation n’est pas terminée. Sinon, un accident pourrait 

être provoqué par le moteur en marche. Cet appareil est destiné à un usage domestique 
uniquement. Il ne doit pas être utilisé dans un environnement commercial ou industriel. 
La surface est extrêmement chaude pendant l’utilisation et avant qu’elle ne refroidisse 
après l’arrêt. S’il vous plaît, ne touchez pas. Ne couvrez pas l’appareil avec des vêtements ou 
d’autres objets pendant l’utilisation pour éviter une surchauff e ou un grippage du moteur. 
Pour éviter les chocs électriques, ne touchez pas et n’utilisez pas le cordon d’alimentation et 

la prise murale. Ne tirez pas sur le cordon pour soulever ou déplacer l’appareil. Débranchez 

l’appareil et rangez-le correctement lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé. Ne placez pas cet appareil sur 

une surface inclinée. Il existe toujours un risque de choc électrique même si l’interrupteur 
principal est éteint. Pour garantir la sécurité, débranchez-le lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé. Ne mettez 

jamais vos doigts dans le capot de protection lorsque le ventilateur est en marche. Pour 

éviter les dysfonctionnements et les accidents, ne placez ou ne placez rien dans cet appareil. 

Une utilisation ou un fonctionnement inapproprié en cas de dysfonctionnement pourrait 

potentiellement causer des blessures. N’utilisez pas le ventilateur trop près d’une fenêtre car le 
rideau pourrait être aspiré dans le ventilateur, provoquant un risque électrique. Assurez-vous 
que le ventilateur ne souffl  e pas directement vers l’acide, l’huile et d’autres produits chimiques. 
Cet appareil ne doit jamais être utilisé dans des conditions où il pourrait être immergé ou 
où la fi che pourrait entrer en contact avec de l’eau. Sinon, cela pourrait provoquer un choc 
électrique ou des dommages. N’utilisez pas le ventilateur à proximité de l’eau, du feu ou d’un 

environnement à haute température, sinon cela pourrait se produire

Information de sécurité
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Ne démontez aucune pièce de cet appareil. Dans le cas contraire, la garantie sera annulée. 

La batterie doit être retirée de l’appareil avant sa mise au rebut. Lors du retrait de la batterie, 
l’appareil doit être débranché du secteur. La batterie doit être éliminée en toute sécurité.

Pour utilisation
1.  Avant d’utiliser le ventilateur, correctement assemblé/installé, assurez-vous qu’il se trouve 

sur une surface plane et sèche. Des dommages peuvent survenir si le ventilateur est placé 

sur une pente ou une pente. Avant de déplacer cet appareil, éteignez-le et débranchez-le 

de la prise murale. Utilisez deux mains pour tenir la colonne et soulevez cet appareil pour le 

déplacer.

2.  Branchez directement sur une prise électrique standard. Assurez-vous que la fi che s’insère 
correctement dans la prise. Branchez-le, il émettra un bip puis sera en mode veille. Coupez 

l’alimentation avant de le débrancher. Il est strictement interdit de débrancher la fi che de la 
prise en tirant sur le cordon d’alimentation. Débranchez cet appareil en saisissant la fi che 
et en la retirant de la prise. Ne débranchez pas cet appareil lorsqu’il est en fonctionnement. 

N’utilisez pas l’alimentation si la puissance/tension ne correspond pas à celle de cet appareil. 
Débranchez l’appareil et rangez-le correctement lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

Installer le ventilateur Breeze 1/2

Placez le poteau du ventilateur sur la 

base. Serrez l’anneau au bas de la base 

À utiliser uniquement lorsqu’une position 

plus élevée est requise. Appuyez sur 

le bouton de réglage de la hauteur et 

tirez le tube coulissant vers le haut. 

Lorsqu’une position inférieure est 

requise, poussez simplement le tube 

coulissant vers le bas.

Fixez le support à la base

Ajustez la hauteur si nécessaire

1
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en le tournant dans le sens des aiguilles 

d’une montre. Serrez bien l’anneau.

 Appuyez sur le bouton

Téléchargez l’application FlinQ Smart
Recherchez FlinQ’ dans l’App Store d’Apple ou le Google Play Store et téléchargez 

l’application.

S’inscrire / Connexion / Profi l
1. Ouvrez l’application FlinQ Smart.
2. Appuyez sur « accepter » pour confi rmer la politique de confi dentialité.
3. Pour vous inscrire, entrez votre numéro de téléphone portable ou votre adresse e-mail.

4. Appuyez sur « obtenir le code de vérifi cation »
5.  Saisissez le code de vérifi cation envoyé à votre numéro de téléphone ou à votre 

adresse e-mail.

6.  Créez un mot de passe et connectez-vous pour le nouvel utilisateur de l’application. 

Si vous possédez déjà un compte existant, accédez à Connexion.

causer ou être aff ecté par des risques électriques. Ne placez pas cet appareil dans 
l’environnement suivant : Endroit très humide tel qu’une salle de bain ou un sous-sol. 

Placer exposé ou direct au soleil ou à la pluie. Lieu de stockage de matières explosives. 

Endroit extrêmement froid ou froid. Pour éviter les situations dangereuses, ne modifi ez 
pas cet appareil et ne l’utilisez pas en combinaison avec d’autres instruments.
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Installer le ventilateur Breeze 2/2 Overview

Placez le hayon et fixez-le avec l’anneau 
de montage fourni. Tournez l’anneau de 

montage dans le sens des aiguilles d’une 

montre et serrez fermement

Insérez la pale du ventilateur et fixez-la 
avec le capuchon de pale fourni. Tournez-

le vers la gauche (dans le sens inverse des 

aiguilles d’une montre) pour le serrer.

Installez le capot avant. et tournez-le 

dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre 

jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un clic et 

que le couvercle soit en place et sécurisé.

Installer le capot arrière Installez la pale du ventilateur

Placer devant le capot

3 4
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Connectez votre ventilateur intelligent à 
l’application FlinQ

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ sur votre 
appareil mobile.

L’appareil est installé. Cela peut prendre 

jusqu’à 2 minutes.

Sélectionnez « Ajouter un appareil » ou le 
signe « + » et assurez-vous que le voyant WiFi 
sur la base du ventilateur clignote rapidement.

L’appareil a été installé avec succès et 

ajouté à votre liste de produits. Vous 
pouvez désormais contrôler votre 

appareil à distance.

Sélectionnez votre type de produit via 

l’onglet refroidissement. Sélectionnez le 

« Ventilateur FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze ».

Si le voyant ne clignote pas rapidement, 

maintenez enfoncé le bouton d’alimentation 

pendant 5 à 10 secondes jusqu’à ce que le 
voyant de l’icône Wi-Fi clignote.

Entrez maintenant le nom et le mot de 

passe WiFi pour continuer l’installation

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ

L’appareil est en cours d’ajout

Ajouter l’appareil

Appareil ajouté avec succès

Sélectionnez le type de produit

Entrez les détails du WiFi

1
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Add Device

Create Scene
FlinQ Smart Indoor

Breeze Fan

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

Remarque : Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en charge. Les 
réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre fournisseur comment 
activer les deux fréquences.

FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan
Being added...

POWER
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Bouton ON / OFF
Appuyez une fois sur ce bouton, le ventilateur démarre en mode standard au niveau 1, le 

panneau apparaît.

Bouton de mode
Une fois le ventilateur démarré, vous pouvez appuyer sur ce bouton. Le panneau affiche : 
mode veille, mode naturel, mode intelligent (mode ECO).

Mode standard
la vitesse de l’air est constante, définie par le niveau du vent, 1 à 12 niveaux sont standard.

Mode veille
Le ventilateur souffle lentement et silencieusement, adapté pour une utilisation pendant 
le sommeil.

Mode naturel
Le ventilateur simule le vent naturel, avec des changements de vitesse du vent créant la 

sensation d’être dans la nature.

Mode intelligent
En fonction de la température et de la vitesse du vent au démarrage de ce mode, la 

vitesse changera en fonction de la température. Lorsque la température est inférieure ou 

égale à 22°C, vitesse 1 ; égale à 23°C, vitesse 2 égale à 24°C etc.

bouton rotatif
Une fois le ventilateur démarré, appuyez sur ce bouton pour démarrer ou arrêter 
l’oscillation du ventilateur. Le panneau s’affiche.

Bouton de vitesse
Appuyez sur le bouton de vitesse pour changer la vitesse du vent du niveau 1, 2 à 12 ou 

12, 11 à 1.

Bouton minuterie
Une fois le ventilateur démarré, appuyez sur ce bouton pour éteindre automatiquement 

le réglage : 1, 2, 8 heures.

1. Débranchez l’appareil avant de le nettoyer.

2.  Le corps principal de l’appareil peut être nettoyé avec un chiffon légèrement humide et 
essuyé après le nettoyage.

3. Pour éviter tout dommage, ne laissez pas tomber cet appareil.

4.  Si cet appareil n’est pas utilisé pendant un certain temps, remettez-le dans son 

emballage et rangez-le dans un environnement frais et sec.

5. Ne plongez pas l’appareil dans l’eau pour empêcher l’eau d’y pénétrer.
6.  Après le nettoyage, assurez-vous qu’il est complètement sec avant utilisation.

L’appareil ne doit pas être immergé pendant le nettoyage après utilisation.

 Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les autres déchets 
ménagers dans toute l’UE. Pour éviter d’éventuels dommages à l’environnement ou à la 

santé humaine dus à une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez-les de manière 

responsable afin de promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Pour 
retourner votre appareil usagé, veuillez utiliser les systèmes de retour et de collecte ou 

contacter le détaillant où vous avez acheté le produit. Ils peuvent apporter ce produit pour 
un recyclage respectueux de l’environnement.

Utilisation des boutons Onderhoud
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Company:

FlinQ Commerce

Address:
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The Nederland 

Declare under the sole responsibility 
that the following equipment:
FlinQ Smart Indoor Breeze Fan

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
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Product type: 
Fan 
 
Production date:
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Produced in:
China
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Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands
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Conform that the products mentioned are with the following safety and hazardous 

substances restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment requirements of the 

relevant European Union harmonization directives 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU,
2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU and all amendments. Conformity Is guaranteed by the CE 
symbol. This product has been tested following harmonized standards and

EU community legislation specifications, applying versions will be valid in 19-06-
2023(2014/35/EU) 10-08-2023 (2014/30/EU ) 02-08-2022 (2015/863/EU + 2011/65/
EU ) The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 

internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 2014/30/EU
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU
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